

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7492-7493/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 46/2021 21-04-2021 in WA No. 227/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66701/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 7674/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68110/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68111/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satvik Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with Special Leave

Petition (C) No.7090 of 2021 on 6th July, 2021.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

