

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 151125/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 151116/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 157812/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kanojiya, Adv.
Ms. Shivani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(C) No. 7090/2021 in the week commencing
12.09.2022.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)