

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 222421/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]  
IA No. 222421/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AORMr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.  
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellants. However, where the election for the City Municipal Council, Nelamangala is proposed to be held, is to be informed to this Court. On this, it is submitted that the five year tenure of the earlier council ended on 03.06.2024. But the learned State counsel, Mr. Siddhant submits that the tenure is going to end only in

**December, 2024.**

- 3. Response on the above should be filed within two weeks.**
- 4. List the matter on 16.12.2024.**

**(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**