

ITEM NO.806
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 222421/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

Date : 19-12-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.

2. Mr. S. N. Bhat, learned Senior Counsel refers to this Court's order dated 16.12.2024 in Civil Appeal Nos.6556-6557/2021, to point out that in Paragraph 9, the first meeting of the City Municipal Council, Neelamangla is erroneously recorded. The correct date is 07.06.2022 (not 07.06.2024).
3. Noticing the inadvertent error, the order dated 16.12.2024 in Civil Appeal No.6556-6557/2021 is corrected to the above extent.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR