

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6558-6559/2021 (IV-A)

Date : 07-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.  
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR  
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No(s). 6556-6557/2021

C.A. No. 6556/2021

Respondent nos.1 to 3, 5 to 7, 9 and 11 are duly represented.  
Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance  
for respondent nos.4, 8 and 10.

C.A. No. 6557/21

Respondent nos.1 to 6 and 8 are duly represented. Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent no.7.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 6558-6559/2021

C.A. No.6558/2021

Respondent nos.24 to 26 are duly represented. Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Respondent nos.1 to 23 are petitioners in C.A.Nos.6556-57/2021 and are duly represented therein. Hence, service is deemed to be complete on the above mentioned respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for common respondent nos.27 to 30.

C.A. No.6559/21

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are duly represented. Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Respondent nos.6 to 28 are petitioners in C.A. Nos.6556-57/21 and are duly represented therein. Hence, service is deemed to be complete on the above mentioned respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for common respondent nos.4 and 5.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

pm