

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 151125/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 293981/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 285907/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151116/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 293980/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 157812/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 6558-6559/2021 (IV-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138976/2021

IA No. 138976/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.

Mr. Savyasachi Narayanan, Adv.

Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. A Velan, AOR

Mr. Sushanth V.A., Adv.

Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Nilay Rai, Adv.

Mr. Prince Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Vedika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
Ms. Fatima Khatoon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka may find out the Notifications issued under the Karnataka Panchayat Raj Act, 1993 ceasing two Gram Panchayats and a portion of the remaining two Gram Panchayats.
2. The relevant Notification, as issued under the Karnataka Municipalities Act, 1964, may also be searched out and all these Notifications be filed in seriatim along with an affidavit.
3. List these appeals for final hearing on 17.09.2025.
4. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties are directed to file a common list of dates and brief notes of submissions which should not be more than three pages.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR