

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 151125/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 293981/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 285907/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 151116/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 293980/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 157812/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6558-6559/2021 (XII-B)

(IA No. 138976/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. A Velan , AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R1) At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent-State, list on 21st January, 2026.(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)